CY2544/CY2548, CY2546
Quad PLL Programmable Clock Generator
with Spread Spectrum
Quad PLL Programmable Clock Generator
Features
■ Four fully integrated phase locked loops (PLLs)
■ Input frequency range
❐ External crystal: 8 to 48 MHz for CY2544 and CY2546

CY2544/CY2548, CY2546
Ordering Information
Part Number Type[6] Package Supply Voltage Operating Range
Pb-free
CY2544C Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2544CT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 2.5 V, 3.0V or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2548C Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 2.5 V, 3.0V or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2548CT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 2.5 V, 3.0V or 3.3 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2546C Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2546CT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 1.8 V Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2544I Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2544IT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2548I Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2548IT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 2.5 V, 3.0 V or 3.3 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2546I Field Programmable 24-pin QFN 1.8 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
CY2546IT Field Programmable 24-pin QFN -tape and reel 1.8 V Industrial, -40 °C to +85 °C
Programmer
CY3675-CLKMAKER1 Programming kit
CY3675-QFN24A Socket adapter board, for programming CY2544 and CY2548[7]
Some product offerings are factory programmed customer specific devices with customized part numbers.